Santa Clara Tourism Improvement District Advisory Board Special Meeting – AGENDA

January 8, 2021, 9:00 a.m.

COVID-19 NOTICE

Consistent with the California Governor's Executive Order No. N-29-20 and the Santa Clara County Health Officer's March 16, 2020 Shelter in Place Order, the Santa Clara Tourism Improvement District (TID) Advisory Board Regular Meeting will not be physically open to the public and the TID Advisory Board members will be teleconferencing from remote locations.

The public can participate remotely via Zoom: https://santaclaraca.zoom.us/j/9348299990. Meeting ID: 934 8299 9906 or by phone: 1 (669) 900-6833.

Call to Order

Roll Call

Public Comments

Public comment for items not on the Agenda.

Consent Calendar

Matters listed in the Consent Calendar section will be considered routine by the Advisory Board and will be enacted by one motion. If discussion is requested, that item will be removed from the section entitled Consent Calendar and will be considered separately.

Consent Items Pulled for Discussion

General Business – Items for Discussion

- 1. Update on Silicon Valley/Santa Clara DMO, Inc. Contracted Sales Manager Activity.
- 2. Discussion on a Contracted Administrative Assistant for Silicon Valley/Santa Clara DMO, Inc.

General Updates

Adjournment

The next regular scheduled meeting is on January 21, 2020 at 8:00 a.m.

Please see COVID-19 NOTICE

Brown Act:

Government Code 54950 et seq (the Brown Act) requires that a brief description of each item to be transacted or discussed be posted at least 72 hours prior to a regular meeting. Action may not be taken on items not posted on the agenda. Meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. If you require special assistance to participate in the meeting, notify Peter Hart, GM at peter.hart@hilton.com prior to the meeting.

Notice to Public:

You are welcomed and encouraged to participate in this meeting. Public comment is taken (3 minutes maximum per person) on items listed on the agenda will be heard at the meeting as noted on the agenda. Public comment on items

not listed on the agenda will be heard at the meeting as noted on the agenda. Comments on controversial items may be limited and large groups are encouraged to select one or two speakers to represent the opinion of the group. The order of agenda items is listed for reference and may be taken in any order deemed appropriate by the Board of Directors. The agenda provides a general description and staff recommendation; however, the Board of Directors may take action other than what is recommended.

In accordance with the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 ("ADA"), the Santa Clara Tourism Improvement District (TID) will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities, and will ensure that all existing facilities will be made accessible to the maximum extent feasible. The Santa Clara TID will generally, upon request, provide appropriate aids and services leading to effective communication for qualified persons with disabilities including those with speech, hearing, or vision impairments so they can participate equally in the Santa Clara TID's programs, services, and activities. The Santa Clara TID will make all reasonable modifications to policies and programs to ensure that people with disabilities have an equal opportunity to enjoy all of its programs, services, and activities.

Agendas and other written materials distributed during a public meeting that are public record will be made available by the Santa Clara Tourism Improvement District in an appropriate alternative format. Contact Nancy Thome at 1-408-615-2294 with your request for an alternative format copy of the agenda or other written materials.

Individuals who require an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or any other disability-related modification of policies or procedures, or other accommodation, in order to participate in a program, service, or activity of the Santa Clara TID, should contact the Peter Hart, GM at peter.hart@hilton.com prior as soon as possible before the scheduled event.